
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008504-2023 

Contract

Adult Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD)
Community Treatment, Monitoring and Review Service
for Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin Integrated Care
Board

NHS Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-008504

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037216  

Published 23 March 2023, 2:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin Integrated Care Board

Halesfield 6, Halesfield

Telford

TF7 4BF

Contact

Hayley Smith

Email

h.smith27@nhs.net

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008504-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008504-2023
mailto:h.smith27@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

Telephone

+44 7770493216

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://mlcsu.bravosolution.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.shropshiretelfordandwrekin.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://mlcsu.bravosolution.co.uk
https://www.shropshiretelfordandwrekin.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adult Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD) Community Treatment, Monitoring
and Review Service for Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin Integrated Care Board

Reference number

STW-22-06

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Contract Award Notice is to inform the market of the successful award of the Adult
Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD) Community Treatment, Monitoring and
Review Service for patients within the Shropshire and Telford and Wrekin locality.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,213,205

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Main site or place of performance

County of Shropshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Contract Award Notice is to inform the market of the successful award of the Adult
Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD) Community Treatment, Monitoring and
Review Service for patients within the Shropshire and Telford and Wrekin locality.

This service is for the treatment, monitoring and review of adult patients with ADHD and is
designed to provide a safe and effective service within the community to patients across
STW with an existing ADHD diagnosis requiring pharmacological and/or non
pharmacological treatment for ADHD.

The service objectives are to provide a safe and effective service that will:

• Provide oversight of adults with ADHD on medication, including physical and mental health.

• Provide relevant advice, guidance, support and signposting to appropriate organisations
and other professionals as appropriate.

• Provide oversight of medication that aligns to the NHS STW ICS local health formulary:
Formulary (shropshireandtelfordformulary.nhs.uk).

• To provide the specialist element of shared care prescribing including all physical health
checks as detailed by the ICP.

• To signpost individuals with ADHD to other agencies and sources of support as appropriate.

• To provide guidance on self-help strategies and recommendations for individuals in support
of selfcare.

The service provider shall be appointed for a period of 3 years with the option to extend for
up to a further 24 months. The annual Contract value is approximately £642,641.00. The
Contract will commence on the 1st April 2023. The Standard NHS Terms and Conditions
shall apply to this contract.

https://shropshireandtelfordformulary.nhs.uk


Page 5 to 8

This is a block contract, 10% of the payment will be linked to outcomes i.e. 90% of the block
payment will be fixed and 10% will be variable based on the achievement of the outcomes.
The block will be reviewed during the contract period.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60.00%

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40.00%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Note a full breakdown of evaluation weightings was included within the tender
documentation.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-027577

/Notice/027577-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

STW-22-06

Title

Adult Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD) Community Treatment, Monitoring
and Review Service for NHS Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin Integrated Care Board

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mental Health and Wellbeing Services Ltd

Oak House, Sitka Drive Shrewsbury Business Park

Shrewsbury

SY2 6LG

Country



Page 7 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,213,205



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Light Touch Regime' services: This procurement is for services which are Light Touch Regime
services for the purpose of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 as specified in Schedule 3
of the Regulations('Regulations'). Accordingly, the contracting authorities are only bound by
those parts of the Regulations detailed in Chapter 3 Particular Procurement Regimes
Section 7. The contracting authorities are not voluntarily following any other part of the
Regulations. The procedure which the contracting authorities followed was set out in the ITT.

As the ICB is a relevant body for the purpose of the National Health Service (Procurement,
Patient Choice and Competition) (No 2) Regulations 2013 these Regulations also apply.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin Integrated Care Board

Halesfield 6, Halesfield

Telford

TF7 4BF

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.shropshiretelfordandwrekin.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.shropshiretelfordandwrekin.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T02:18:32+0100
	TCPDF




